

## **Invitation for Bids**

Government of Nepal

Mai Municipality

Office of the Municipal Executive

Sitali, Ilam



Invitation for Bids No: MM/NCB/WORKS/11/079/80

Date of publication: 2079/09/20

- 1. Mai Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Ugrading Works of Sukrabarey Bazzar-Prahari Bit-Lakhan Chowk-Sukhani-Gangatey-Bhitri Basti-Nga Line Road National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works including VAT and PS is Rs. 1,09,00,807.86.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Mai Municipality*, *Office of the Municipal Executive*, *Sitali*, *Ilam*, may email on the email address mainagarpalika@gmail.com, or may call on *9852639111 or 9852639110* at office time or may visit PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.
- Bidder should submit their bid electronically Only. Bidder may download the bidding documents for esubmission from PPMO's Web Site <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</a>, Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document (Nrs: 3000.00) in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Sanima Bank

Name of Office: Mai Municipality

Office Account no.: 052010040000013

Account Name.: Mai Na. Pa. Antarik Rajaswa Khata

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon</a> or before <a href="mailto:12:00">12:00</a> Noon on 2079/10/20. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 01:00 PM on 2079/10/20 at the office of Mai Municipality, Sitali, Ilam. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 Days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of Rs. 2,40,000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Ganesh Adhikari
Cheif Adiministrative Officer



S.N	Contract ID	Name of Project	Estimated Amount ( With VAT and PS )	Bid Security Amount Nrs.	Bid Document Fee Nrs.
1	MM/NCB/WORKS/11/079/80	Ugrading Works of Sukrabarey Bazzar-Prahari Bit-Lakhan Chowk- Sukhani-Gangatey-Bhitri Basti-Nga Line Road	1,09,00,807.86	2,40,000.00	3000.00
		Gal Cheif A	nesh Adhikari diministrative Office	Chief Administra	ative Officer

2